

Print from the website of the AMF

28 June 2021

The AMF is warning the public against several companies proposing atypical investments without being authorized to do so

The Autorité des Marchés Financiers (AMF) regularly updates its black lists of new websites and entities proposing atypical investments to investors in France without being authorized to do so.

Here is the list of the new websites recently identified in the atypical investments category:

- www.capital-container.com
- www.cave-aminvest.com
- www.iam-invest.com
- www.ma-cave.net
- www.multifond-cap.com
- placement-vins.com/investir-vignoble
- platform.eurostrat-finances.com/fr/admin/login

Since January 1, 2021, the AMF has added 15 websites to its list of unauthorized entities proposing atypical investments. Over the year 2020 as a whole, 78 names were added.

These websites may change very quickly and these lists presented in alphabetic or thematic order are not intended to be exhaustive.

Any offer to invest in miscellaneous assets must be registered with the AMF to be marketed. The white list of offers recorded in miscellaneous assets is available on the AMF website.

About the AMF

The AMF is an independent public authority responsible for ensuring that savings invested in financial products are protected and that investors are provided with adequate information. The AMF also supervises the orderly operations of markets. Visit our website https://www.amf-france.org URL = [https://www.amf-france.org/]

PRESS CONTACT

 AMF Communications Directorate

+33 (0)1 53 45 60 28

Read more

- Warnings and blacklists of unauthorised companies and websites
- ∠ List of investment offers in miscellaneous assets registered with the AMF

Keywords

MISCELLANEOUS ASSETS

WARNING

ON THE SAME TOPIC

Subscribe to our alerts and RSS feeds





MARKETING

07 November 2023

The ACPR and AMF encourage financial institutions to continue their efforts to take account of the vulnerability of ageing clients









LONG TERM INVESTMENT

30 October 2023

AMF Household **Savings Observatory**





AMF NEWS RELEASE

19 October 2023

The AMF ensures that retail investors are properly informed on fees of financial products







FEES

Head of publications: The Executive Director of AMF Communication Directorate. Contact: Communication Directorate – Autorité des marches financiers 17 place de la Bourse – 75082 Paris cedex 02